Unofficial Copy HB0516/817970/1

BY: Finance Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 516

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 3, in line 3, strike "<u>\$4</u> OR LESS" and substitute "<u>UP TO 1.5% OF THE FACE</u> AMOUNT OF THE PAYMENT INSTRUMENT".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, in lines 18 and 19, strike "<u>IN WHICH A PAYMENT INSTRUMENT IS</u> <u>DEFERRED FOR PRESENTMENT OR DEPOSIT</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 4, in line 33, strike "THOUGH" and substitute "THROUGH".

On page 5, in line 1, after "<u>REGULATION</u>" insert ", <u>EXCEPT TO THE EXTENT THE REGULATION CONCERNS LICENSING</u>,".

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 12, in line 1, strike "\$5" and substitute "\$3".